PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Samuel Lee Miller	09/05/2001
Murray Steven Rodgers	09/05/2001
Stephen Matthew Barnes	09/05/2001
Jeffry Joseph Sniegowski	09/05/2001
Paul Jackson McWhorter	09/05/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEMX, INC.
Street Address:	5600 Wyoming Blvd., NE
Internal Address:	Suite 20
City:	Albuquerque
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6831391
Patent Number:	6847152

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500575197

(408) 456 - 2979 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4083215060 Phone:

bderuyter@neophotonics.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Barbara deRuyter Address Line 1: 2911 Zanker Road

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MEMX0016 AND MEMX0019

PATENT

REEL: 021138 FRAME: 0354

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barbara deRuyter Total Attachments: 5 source=MEMX 0016 & 0019 Assignment#page1.tif source=MEMX 0016 & 0019 Assignment#page2.tif source=MEMX 0016 & 0019 Assignment#page3.tif source=MEMX 0016 & 0019 Assignment#page4.tif source=MEMX 0016 & 0019 Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 021138 FRAME: 0355



CORRECTED NOTICE

FEBRUARY 22, 2002

AURORA, CO 80014

Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

PTAS

Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov

MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP RECEIVED ROBERT B. BERUBE, ESQ. 3151 S. VAUGHN WAY SUITE 411

MAR 4 2002



MARSH F SCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/27/2001

REEL/FRAME: 012225/0770

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

MILLER, SAMUEL LEE

DOC DATE: 09/05/2001

ASSIGNOR:

RODGERS, MURRAY STEVEN

DOC DATE: 09/05/2001

ASSIGNOR:

BARNES, STEPHEN MATTHEW

DOC DATE: 09/05/2001

ASSIGNOR:

SNIEGOWSKI, JEFFRY JOSEPH

DOC DATE: 09/05/2001

ASSIGNOR:

MCWHORTER, PAUL JACKSON

DOC DATE: 09/05/2001

ASSIGNEE:

MEMX, INC.

5600 WYOMING BLVD., NE SUITE 20 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109

> PATENT REEL: 021138 FRAME: 0356

.012225/0770 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 09966963

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 09/27/2001

ISSUE DATE:

DOROTHY RILEY, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 021138 FRAME: 0357

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Samuel Lee Miller of 1524 Eagle Ridge Drive NE, Albuquerque, NM 87122, Murray Steven Rodgers of 12216 Papaya Ct. NE, Albuquerque, NM 87111, Stephen Matthew Barnes of 12420 Rainier Way NE, Albuquerque, NM 87111, Jeffry Joseph Sniegowski of 29 Cactus Ranch Road, Edgewood, NM 87015, and Paul Jackson McWhorter of 6817 Kelly Ann NE, Albuquerque, NM 87109, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled LARGE TILT ANGLE MEM PLATFORM, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 50060-00047 and executed on even date herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, MEMX, Inc., having a place of business at 5600 Wyoming Blvd., NE, Suite 20, Albuquerque, NM 87109, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than MEMX, Inc., and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to MEMX, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 9/5/2001

Date: 9/5/2001

By: Samuel Lee Miller
Samuel Lee Miller

By: Muse of Robers

Myray Steven Rodgers

Date: 9/5/200/	By: Joffy Ronzamski
•	Jeffry Joseph Sniegowski
Date: <u>4/5/2001</u>	By: Pall Jackson McWhorter
STATE OF New Mexico)) ss.)
Lee Miller, known to me to be the pe	in and for said County and State, personally appeared Samuel erson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and cuted the same for the purposes and considerations therein
Given under my hand and se	eal of office this 5+hday of Srp+, 2001.
	Notary Public J
	Notary Public (
My Commission Expires: 08/05	5/03
STATE OF New Mexico)) ss.
COUNTY OF Bervali 110	j
Steven Rodgers, known to me to instrument, and acknowledged to me therein expressed.	in and for said County and State, personally appeared Murray be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing e that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations
Given under my hand and se	eal of office this 5th day of Sept, 2001
	eal of office this 5th day of Sppt, 2001 Inacy Le
4	Notary Public ()
My Commission Expires: 08/09	5103

STATE OF New Mexico)
(SS. COUNTY OF Bernalillo)

RECORDED: 06/24/2008

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Stephen Matthew Barnes, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office th	
My Commission Expires: <u>08/05/03</u>	Notary Public J
STATE OF New Mexico)) ss. COUNTY OFBERNALIO)	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Jeffry Joseph Sniegowski, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 5 Hoday of Sept, 2001.

Jocces Lee

Notary Public 0

STATE OF New Mexico)

Sss.

COUNTY OF Bernalilo)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Paul Jackson McWhorter, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 57 day of Sept , 2001.

Notary Public J

My Commission Expires: 08/05/05

-3-